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1. Class/Seminar Teacher Evaluation1. Class/Seminar Teacher Evaluation

This survey requests your feedback on two separate aspects of your learning experience, split into three sections. The first section
asks for your views on your teacher’s class/seminar teaching. The second section asks for your views on the course as a whole at this
point in time. Finally, the third section asks for some information about you, to aid analysis.

We recognise that this term has been particularly challenging for everyone due to the wider public health situation, with disruption
experienced by both students and teaching staff. The School is continually striving to deliver the best possible educational experience
despite these challenges and your views about your learning experience at LSE are a valuable source of information about this. The
results will be used to help improve the teaching and learning experience for you and your peers and to identify good practice.

The School assumes that your response is broadly positive if you 'mostly agree' or 'definitely agree' with a statement.

Do the answers you supply below relate to the teacher from whom you have received the majority of your class/seminar teaching
this term? The teacher’s name, course title and group number (where relevant) are provided in the invitation email you have
received for the survey.

1.1)

n=24Yes 100%

No 0%

Please show the extent of your agreement by selecting the box that reflects your current view of your class/seminar teacher:

1.1 The teacher communicated ideas and concepts
effectively.

1.2)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=25

av.=4.6
dev.=0.5
cf=100.00%
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1.2 The teacher has improved my understanding of
the course content.

1.3)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=25
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cf=96.00%
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1.3 The teacher has made the subject interesting.1.4)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=25

av.=4.4
dev.=0.9
cf=84.00%
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1.4 Have you attended classes/seminars for this class/seminar:1.5)

n=25on-campus 0%

online 96%

both 4%

1.4b The teacher is good at involving members of
the class/seminar.

1.6)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=25

av.=4
dev.=1
cf=68.00%
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1.5 Have you received feedback on your work from this teacher?1.7)

n=24Yes 87.5%

No 12.5%

Please show the extent of your agreement by selecting the box that reflects your current view of your class/seminar teacher:

1.5b Feedback on my work has been timely
(typically 3-4 weeks after submission).

1.8)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=21

av.=5
dev.=0.2
cf=100.00%
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1.5c I have received helpful comments on my work.1.9)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=21

av.=4.9
dev.=0.3
cf=100.00%
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1.5d I was able to seek further clarification on
feedback from the teacher where needed.

1.10)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=19

av.=4.6
dev.=0.7
ab.=2
cf=89.47%
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Please show the extent of your agreement by selecting the box that reflects your current view of your class/seminar teacher:

1.6 Overall, I am satisfied with the class/seminar
teaching by this teacher on this course.

1.11)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=25

av.=4.7
dev.=0.5
cf=100.00%
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1.7 Please comment below on aspects of this teacher's class/seminar teaching you think were particularly helpful.1.12)

Clearly explains many of the challenging concepts from lectures and works through problem sets step-by-step showing the relevant
Stata inputs and outputs.

He goes over key concepts in the lectures before starting the problem set

His focus on detailed and thorough explanation of the concepts explored in the lectures. Also, his presentations are always very clear
and structured.

Succinct clear explanations. Patient teaching.

Summarizing key concepts, going through problem sets, exam advice...

Wide coverage of contents

all difficult concepts are explained in plain and understandable manner

clear review of concepts of the week, problem sets and stata techniques. patient with students, always willing to clarify my doubts.

very helpful slides

1.7b Please comment below on aspects of this teacher's class/seminar teaching you think could be improved.1.13)

-

More neat notes
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NA

Perhaps prioritize covering the Problem set qns over the lecture content

Spend more time on the challenging concepts rather than the self-explanatory ones/definitions, as he is good at explaining these and
it adds a lot of value!

n/a

2. Thank you - Part 1 Complete2. Thank you - Part 1 Complete

Thank you for completing the teacher evaluation of the class/seminar survey.

The next part of the survey asks for your views on the course as a whole. It is not restricted to this particular teacher, but to the entire
experience you have had on this course to date.

3. Course Evaluation3. Course Evaluation

Please show the extent of your agreement by selecting the box that reflects your current view of your experience on this course to
date:

2.1 This course has challenged me to achieve my
best work.

3.1)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=25

av.=4.1
dev.=0.7
cf=88.00%

24%

5

64%

4

8%

3

4%

2

0%

1

2.2 This course is intellectually stimulating.3.2)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=25

av.=4.4
dev.=0.6
cf=96.00%
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2.3 I have received sufficient advice and guidance in
relation to this course to date.

3.3)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=25

av.=4.1
dev.=0.9
cf=84.00%
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2.4 I am satisfied with the amount of contact time
with teachers for this course.

3.4)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=25

av.=4.3
dev.=0.9
cf=92.00%
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2.5 I have been able to contact staff about this
course when I needed to.

3.6)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=24

av.=4.5
dev.=0.7
ab.=1
cf=87.50%
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Please show the extent of your agreement by selecting the box that reflects your current view of your experience on this course to
date:

2.6 The criteria used in marking have been clear in
advance.

3.7)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=23

av.=4
dev.=0.7
ab.=2
cf=78.26%
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2.7 Marking and assessment has been fair.3.8)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=23

av.=4.1
dev.=0.7
ab.=2
cf=82.61%
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2.8 The feedback I received has helped my learning
and performance on the course.

3.9)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=24

av.=4.3
dev.=0.6
ab.=1
cf=95.83%
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2.9 Do you have a reading list for this course?3.10)

n=25Yes 52%

No 48%

2.9b The reading list(s) was useful for my learning.3.11)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=13

av.=4.3
dev.=1
cf=76.92%
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2.9c I have been able to access all my essential
readings for this course.

3.12)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=18

av.=4.6
dev.=0.6
ab.=6
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2.9d I have been able to access all my further
readings for this course.

3.13)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=20

av.=4.6
dev.=0.6
ab.=4
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2.10 I found course materials and activities
accessed through Moodle useful for my studies on
this course.

3.14)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=23

av.=4.5
dev.=0.7
ab.=2
cf=91.30%
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2.11 The course material provided was useful for my
studies and learning.

3.15)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=23

av.=4.5
dev.=0.7
ab.=2
cf=91.30%
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2.12 Do you have lectures for this course?3.16)

n=23Yes 100%

No 0%

2.12b How are lectures delivered on this course:3.17)

n=23face-to-face on-campus lectures 0%

live online lectures (e.g. via Zoom) 73.9%

pre-recorded lectures 13%

pre-recorded micro/short/mini lectures 0%

pre-recorded lectures plus live Q&A 0%

some combination of the above 13%

2.12c I am satisfied with the integration of classes/
seminars with lectures on this course.

3.18)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=23

av.=4.3
dev.=0.8

47.8%

5

39.1%
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8.7%

3

4.3%
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1

2.13 Have you experienced on campus classroom teaching where some of the students are not physically in the classroom but
participate via Zoom (‘hybrid’ classes) 

3.19)

n=24Yes 0%

No 100%

2.14 Overall, I am satisfied with my experience on
this course.

3.25)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=25

av.=4.2
dev.=0.7
cf=88.00%

32%
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2.15 Would you recommend this course to other students?3.26)

n=24Yes 45.8%

Maybe 50%

No 4.2%

2.16 Please comment below on aspects of this course you think were particularly good.3.27)

Interesting content. Good lectures and classes

Involving real research and case studies

Lots of use of case studies and real world examples to help develop understanding of the concepts and learns how to apply the
fundamental concepts.

NA

The breadth of content covered and the use of relevant framing examples.

Very practical and useful content of the course, classes were well structured.

Wide coverage of different models

the concepts are greatly explained during the lectures

2.16b Please comment below on aspects of this course you think could be improved.3.28)

Connections between lectures and exams were somewhat unclear

I think the relevance of the lecture content to the work done in problem sets/classes can be improved. I was frequently unsure of why
we were learning particular concepts until I asked my class teacher.

It would be great to get all the lecture slides for the term in advance for printing purposes. Lecture slides could include more
explanations

NA

Very content heavy so one will need to be sure of interest before joining

Would like to have some kind of workshop where the lecturer works through example questions.

i think that this is a new content for everyone and the lecturers should have a more structured way of thinking and take it more slowly

the course tempo sometimes gets too fast. It is difficult to catch up with some concepts

the way of presentation (jumping of topics) makes the concepts slightly difficult to grasp

4. Your Information4. Your Information

3.1 Which of the reasons given below describe why you are taking the course? (Please select all that apply)4.1)

n=25It is compulsory for my degree programme 80%

I chose the course as an option for my degree programme 20%

I am interested in the subject matter 4%

It was recommended to me by other students 0%

It was recommended to me by an academic 0%

Other 0%

3.1b Was this your 1st, 2nd, 3rd or other choice?4.2)

n=51st choice 80%

2nd choice 20%

3rd choice 0%

Other choice 0%
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3.1c In relation to what you wanted to study, how
important was choosing this course to you?

4.3)
Not at all ImportantVery Important n=5

av.=4
dev.=0.7

20%

5

60%

4

20%

3

0%

2

0%

1

3.2 How many hours of independent study do you put into this course each week outside of lectures, classes, and seminars?4.4)

n=25More than 10 hours 8%

6-10 hours 20%

2-5 hours 68%

Less than 2 hours 4%

None 0%

N/A 0%

3.4 Do you have an Inclusion Plan related to a declared disability? 4.6)

n=24Yes 8.3%

No 91.7%

3.4b Have any adjustments highlighted in your Inclusion Plan not been addressed in this course?4.7)

n=2Some adjustments have not been addressed 0%

All the adjustments were addressed, or none of the adjustments were relevant to this course 100%

3.5 Overall, I have not had problems with digital
access to Moodle or other technologies throughout
the term.

4.9)
Definitely DisagreeDefinitely Agree n=25

av.=4.5
dev.=0.6
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Profile

Compilation: Instructor profile

Comparative line: MT20 Economics Class Surveys

Values used in the profile line: Mean

1. Class/Seminar Teacher Evaluation1. Class/Seminar Teacher Evaluation

1.2) 1.1 The teacher communicated ideas and concepts
effectively.

Definitely Agree Definitely
Disagree n=25 av.=4.6

n=2133 av.=4.5
1.3) 1.2 The teacher has improved my understanding of

the course content.
Definitely Agree Definitely

Disagree n=25 av.=4.6
n=2133 av.=4.5

1.4) 1.3 The teacher has made the subject interesting. Definitely Agree Definitely
Disagree n=25 av.=4.4

n=2132 av.=4.3
1.6) 1.4b The teacher is good at involving members of the

class/seminar.
Definitely Agree Definitely

Disagree n=25 av.=4.0
n=2124 av.=4.2

1.8) 1.5b Feedback on my work has been timely (typically
3-4 weeks after submission).

Definitely Agree Definitely
Disagree n=21 av.=5.0

n=1686 av.=4.7
1.9) 1.5c I have received helpful comments on my work. Definitely Agree Definitely

Disagree n=21 av.=4.9
n=1682 av.=4.5

1.10) 1.5d I was able to seek further clarification on
feedback from the teacher where needed.

Definitely Agree Definitely
Disagree n=19 av.=4.6

n=1490 av.=4.6
1.11) 1.6 Overall, I am satisfied with the class/seminar

teaching by this teacher on this course.
Definitely Agree Definitely

Disagree n=25 av.=4.7
n=2134 av.=4.5

3. Course Evaluation3. Course Evaluation

3.1) 2.1 This course has challenged me to achieve my
best work.

Definitely Agree Definitely
Disagree n=25 av.=4.1

n=2134 av.=4.3
3.2) 2.2 This course is intellectually stimulating. Definitely Agree Definitely

Disagree n=25 av.=4.4
n=2134 av.=4.4

3.3) 2.3 I have received sufficient advice and guidance in
relation to this course to date.

Definitely Agree Definitely
Disagree n=25 av.=4.1

n=2117 av.=4.1
3.4) 2.4 I am satisfied with the amount of contact time

with teachers for this course.
Definitely Agree Definitely

Disagree n=25 av.=4.3
n=2122 av.=4.2

3.6) 2.5 I have been able to contact staff about this
course when I needed to.

Definitely Agree Definitely
Disagree n=24 av.=4.5

n=1931 av.=4.5
3.7) 2.6 The criteria used in marking have been clear in

advance.
Definitely Agree Definitely

Disagree n=23 av.=4.0
n=2029 av.=3.8

3.8) 2.7 Marking and assessment has been fair. Definitely Agree Definitely
Disagree n=23 av.=4.1

n=1925 av.=4.2
3.9) 2.8 The feedback I received has helped my learning

and performance on the course.
Definitely Agree Definitely

Disagree n=24 av.=4.3
n=1973 av.=4.3

3.11) 2.9b The reading list(s) was useful for my learning. Definitely Agree Definitely
Disagree n=13 av.=4.3

n=1153 av.=4.2
3.12) 2.9c I have been able to access all my essential

readings for this course.
Definitely Agree Definitely

Disagree n=18 av.=4.6
n=1662 av.=4.5

3.13) 2.9d I have been able to access all my further
readings for this course.

Definitely Agree Definitely
Disagree n=20 av.=4.6

n=1557 av.=4.4
3.14) 2.10 I found course materials and activities accessed

through Moodle useful for my studies on this course.
Definitely Agree Definitely

Disagree n=23 av.=4.5
n=2010 av.=4.5
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3.15) 2.11 The course material provided was useful for my
studies and learning.

Definitely Agree Definitely
Disagree n=23 av.=4.5

n=2024 av.=4.4
3.18) 2.12c I am satisfied with the integration of classes/

seminars with lectures on this course.
Definitely Agree Definitely

Disagree n=23 av.=4.3
n=2017 av.=4.3

3.25) 2.14 Overall, I am satisfied with my experience on
this course.

Definitely Agree Definitely
Disagree n=25 av.=4.2

n=2134 av.=4.3

4. Your Information4. Your Information

4.3) 3.1c In relation to what you wanted to study, how
important was choosing this course to you?

Very Important Not at all
Important n=5 av.=4.0

n=513 av.=4.2
4.9) 3.5 Overall, I have not had problems with digital

access to Moodle or other technologies throughout
the term.

Definitely Agree Definitely
Disagree n=25 av.=4.5

n=2120 av.=4.6


